PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|--|------------------------|-----------------------|--|------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name Execution Date | | | | | | | |
| RUSTECK LIMITED | | | | 03/28/2012 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | | | | | |
| Name: | ame: SENSORTEC LIMITED | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | LA COUR DES CASERNES | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | NAUTILUS HOUSE | | | | | | |
| City: | ST HELIER | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | JERSEY | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | JE1 3NH | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | | | |
| Patent Number: 72092 | | 31 | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 6123343312 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number:6123343312Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:6123343222Email:rmiller@wck.comCorrespondent Name:Nickolas E. WestmanAddress Line 1:900 Second Avenue SouthAddress Line 2:Suite #1400 - Oracle CenterAddress Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 | | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | R69.12-0001 | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Robyn Miller | | | | | |
| Signature: | | /Nickolas E. Westman/ | | | | | |
| Date: | | 04/08/2013 | | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif | | | | | | | |

28th

BETWEEN RUSTECK LIMITED

whose registered office is situate at Nautilus House, La Cour Des Casernes, ST HELIER, Jersey, JE1 3NH

(hereinafter called the Assignor) of the one part

AND - SENSORTEC LIMITED

whose registered office is situate at Nautilus House, La Cour Des Casernes, ST HELIER, Jersey, JE1 3NH

(hereinafter called the Assignee) of the other part

WHEREAS:

(1) The Assignor claims to be entitled to all property in the invention the subject of the patent and application for as patent described in the schedule hereto

(2) The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that all rights in the said invention and any patents and/or patent applications in respect thereof shall be assigned to the Assignee for the consideration and upon the terms as hereinafter appear

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

- IN pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of £10 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt thereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee
- (i) the whole of the property in the said invention and all rights therein and the full and exclusive benefit thereof;
- (ii) the right to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the said invention in the United Kingdom and throughout the world (including the right to make a further application in respect of any part or parts of the matter contained in any earlier application pursuant to the Patents Act 1977 and any rules made or having effect thereunder):
- (iii) any existing or future application for a patent or other forms of protection in any part of the world made in respect of the said invention and all rights in or under such application and any patent or other forms of protection whenever granted in respect of the invention in any part of the world, including in particular the patent and application for a patent described in the Schedule hereto.

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have hereunto caused their respective Common Seals to be affixed in the day and year first before written.

| SCHEDULE | | | | | |
|----------|----------|----------------|----------------------|--|--|
| Country | Patet No | Application No | Title | | |
| US | 7209231 | | BIO-SPECKLE DETECTOR | | |
| EP | | 01995803.2 | BIO-SPECKLE DETECTOR | | |

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as a Deed the day and year first before written

EXECUTED for and on the half of) EXECUTED for and on behalf of) the Assignor the Assignee mak by by its its in the presence of in the presence of Name of Witness: USELL CLARK Name of Witness: 35 CLARK Address: Address: FLAT 4, 91 ROUGE BOULLON 91 ROVER BOULDN, FL. 19-1 14- 7 Occupation: Occupation: ST. HELLER, JERSEY TRUST ADMINISTRATOR TRUST ADMINISTRATOR

PATENT REEL: 030169 FRAME: 0119

6

Certified true copy of original document toy of ATPR 14 Jersey this 20th 2012 Tomhe Director. Nautilus Trust Company Limited, Nautilus House, La Cour des Casernes, St. Helier Jersey, JE1 3NH

PATENT REEL: 030169 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 04/08/2013